
LIGBT SENIOR HANDICAP TOUR EVENT #4 - 12-14-2025
AMF Garden City Lanes, Garden City, NY

  # Bowler                         Hometown                       Series    Earnings
--- ------------------------------ ------------------------------ ------    --------
  1 Eddie Legree                   Brooklyn, NY                     939        $500
  2 Kevin Myree                    Brooklyn, NY                     902        $300
  3 Curtis Warren                  Brooklyn, NY                     949        $250
  4 Maniram Basdeo                 Bronx, NY                        918        $225
  5 Jason Nicholas                 Long Beach, NY                   895        $200
  6 Joe Scianna                    Ronkonkoma, NY                   922        $110
  7 Darcy Monroe                   East Meadow, NY                  910        $110
  8 Jojo Alcantara                 Flushing, NY                     904        $110
  9 Joseph Frizzell                Brooklyn, NY                     898        $110
                                                                            --------
                                                                             $1,915

Handicap Finals

    FINAL SHOOTOUT                 Scratch   Hdcp   Bonus   Total   Payout

  1 Eddie Legree                     225      45       0     270    $500
  2 Kevin Myree                      215      29       0     244    $300
  3 Curtis Warren                    227      14       0     241    $250
  4 Maniram Basdeo                   182      46       0     228    $225
  5 Jason Nicholas                   195      32       0     227    $200

Handicap Lower Average Finals

    ROUND 1                        Scratch   Hdcp   Bonus   Total   Payout

  1 Maniram Basdeo                   169      46       0     215    Advance
  2 Jason Nicholas                   169      32       0     201    Advance
  3 Jojo Alcantara                   164      36       0     200    $110
  4 Joseph Frizzell                  151      36       0     187    $110

Handicap Upper Average Finals

    ROUND 1                        Scratch   Hdcp   Bonus   Total   Payout

  1 Kevin Myree                      222      29       0     251    Advance
  2 Joe Scianna                      216       7       0     223    $110
  3 Darcy Monroe                     179      21       0     200    $110

Hdcp (Lower) Qualifying Standings after 12/14/2025 12:00PM Squad

Pos Name - Hometown                               Pins Result

  1 Legree, Eddie: Brooklyn, NY                    939 Advance 1 Bye



  2 Basdeo, Maniram: Bronx, NY                     918 Advance
  3 Alcantara, Jojo: Flushing, NY                  904 Advance
  4 Frizzell, Joseph: Brooklyn, NY                 898 Advance
  5 Nicholas, Jason: Long Beach, NY                895 Advance
  6 Padmore, Alexander: Jamaica, NY                895 
  7 Louis, Jeff: Brooklyn, NY                      880 
  8 Green, Alan: Westbury, NY                      870 
  9 Hanlon, John: College Point, NY                861 
 10 Rothmansky, Rich: Westbury, NY                 853 
 11 Cintron, Eddie: Laurelton, NY                  846 
 12 Eng, Edward: Flushing, NY                      834 
 13 Weidler, Wayne: Brooklyn, NY                   802 
 14 Tudy, William: Brooklyn, NY                    773 
 15 Eubanks, Donald: Danbury, CT                   721 

Hdcp (Upper) Qualifying Standings after 12/14/2025 12:00PM Squad

Pos Name - Hometown                               Pins Result

  1 Warren, Curtis: Brooklyn, NY                   949 Advance 1 Bye
  2 Scianna, Joe: Ronkonkoma, NY                   922 Advance
  3 Monroe, Darcy: East Meadow, NY                 910 Advance
  4 Myree, Kevin: Brooklyn, NY                     902 Advance
  5 Welch, Gregory: Brooklyn, NY                   888 
  6 Wharton, Dexter: Brooklyn, NY                  886 
  7 Hengel, Richard: East Meadow, NY               884 
  8 Livingstone, John: Springfield Gardens, NY     867 
  9 Cohen, Russell: Port Washington, NY            853 
 10 Scott, Jadon: Brooklyn, NY                     830 
 11 Nixon, Silk: Bronx, NY                         757 
 12 Owen, Don: Riverhead, NY                       730 


